UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MOBILEIRON, INC. Petitioners

v.

BLACKBERRY LIMITED, Patent Owner

> Case IPR2021-00162 Patent 8,442,489

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

DOCKET

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner, BlackBerry Limited ("Patent

Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the

Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,442,489.

1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

BlackBerry Limited is the Real Party-in-Interest.

2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

U.S. Patent No. 8,442,489 has been asserted in the following lawsuit:

MobileIron. Inc. v. BlackBerry Corp., et al., Case No. 3:20-cv-02877 (N.D. Cal.),

which is pending.

Petitioner filed three addition petitions for inter partes review against Patent

Owner: IPR2020-01741, U.S. Patent 7,372,961; IPR2021-00157, U.S. Patent

9,270,682;and IPR2021-00126, U.S. Patent 9,282,099.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Michael Hawkins, Reg. No. 57,867	Nicholas Stephens, Reg. No. 74,320
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 337-2569/Fax 877-769-7945	Tel: (612) 766-2018/Fax 877-769-7945
<u>IPR21828-0059IP1@fr.com</u>	PTABInbound@fr.com

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Christopher Hoff, Reg. No. 67,738
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 766-2066/Fax 877-769-7945
PTABInbound@fr.com
Andrew Dommer, Reg. No. 65,758
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 337-2522 /Fax 877-769-7945
PTABInbound@fr.com
Patrick Bisenius, Reg. No. 63,893
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 766-2048 /Fax 877-769-7945
PTABInbound@fr.com
Terry J. Stalford, Reg. No. 39,522
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (214) 292-4088 /Fax 877-769-7945
PTABInbound@fr.com

Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq. **4**.

Please address all correspondence and service to the address of counsel

listed above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email at

IPR21828-0059IP1@fr.com (referencing No. 21828-0059IP1 and cc'ing

PTABInbound@fr.com and hawkins@fr.com).

Δ

Case IPR2021-00162 Attorney Docket No: 21828-0059IP1

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>November 25, 2020</u>

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C. Telephone: (612) 337-2569 Facsimile: (877) 769-7945 /Michael T. Hawkins/

Michael Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on November 25, 2020, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owners' Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via electronic service, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

> Sanjeet Dutta Rachel Walsh I. Neel Chatterjee Monte M.F. Cooper Goodwin Procter LLP 601 Marshall Street Redwood City, CA 94063

E-mail: <u>sdutta@goodwinlaw.com</u> <u>walsh@goodwinlaw.com</u> <u>nchatterjee@goodwinlaw.com</u> <u>mcooper@goodwinlaw.com</u>

/Jessica K. Detko/

Jessica K. Detko Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 337-2516

DOCKE

RM